JANE SUTTER BIO

April 2018

Jane E. Sutter has served as the President & CEO of the Boys & Girls Clubs of Oklahoma County since January, 2011. The Boys & Girls Club of Oklahoma County serves over 3,400 youth, 6-18 years old, each year at four Club sites. The Club's mission is to inspire and enable all youth to reach their potential as responsible, caring and productive citizens.

Largely due to her work serving youth at the Boys & Girls Clubs, American Mothers, Inc. recently named Jane the 2018 Mother of the Year for the State of Oklahoma.

Boys & Girls Clubs of America (BGCA) named Jane the Southwest Region 2017 Executive of the Year. In 2014 the Oklahoma Chapter of the BGCA's Professional Association awarded Jane the Herman Prescott Award. This award recognizes a professional who has excelled in assisting women and minorities in the advancement of their careers within the Boys & Girls Club movement. In October, 2015, Jane was recognized by the *Journal Record* newspaper as one of 50 Women of the Year in the state of Oklahoma.

Prior to joining the Boys & Girls Clubs of Oklahoma County, Jane was Deputy Director of the Association of Central Oklahoma Governments (ACOG).

In volunteer capacities, she has served as President of Leadership Oklahoma City and its Alumni Association and President of Leadership Oklahoma City's Youth Leadership Exchange (YLX), as well as Co-Chair of Youth City Council. In 2014 she was honored with Leadership Oklahoma City's Zach D. Taylor Servant Leadership Award.

She is a member of Rotary Club 29 and formerly served as President of Edmond Rotary where she received the 1995 Rotarian of the Year Award and Rotary International's 2005 Meritorious Service Award.

Jane holds a B.S. in Journalism and M.S. in Curriculum and Instruction from Oklahoma State University. She and her husband David live in Edmond, Oklahoma and have two grown sons.